

FIRST LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY

THIRD SESSION

ORDER PAPER

SUPPLEMENT

Sup. No. 6

5 NOVEMBER 1958

12

NOTICE OF AMENDMENTS TO BILL

IN COMMITTEE

University of Malaya (Amendment) Bill [Bill No. 175]

Clause 5:

Minister for Education:

- (i) In page 4, line 2: to leave out "words" and insert "expression".

Note:—In page 4, line 3: after the open inverted commas, to insert a comma.

- (ii) In page 4, line 5: after the open inverted commas, to insert "and".

The Schedule:

Minister for Education:

Note:—In page 7, line 8: after "Convocation", to insert a comma.

- (i) In page 8, line 28: to leave out "one member appointed by the Council of Ministers of" and insert "the Permanent Secretary to the Treasury".
- (ii) In page 9, line 5: to leave out "for teaching and research".
- (iii) In page 9, lines 36 and 37: to leave out "and Acts and regulations made thereunder" and insert ", Acts and regulations".
- (iv) In page 14, line 16: after "contracts", to insert "under the seal of the Division".
- (v) In page 15, lines 2 and 3: to leave out "one person appointed by the Council of Ministers of" and insert "the Permanent Secretary to the Ministry of Education".

- (vi) In page 15, lines 24 and 25: to leave out "three persons appointed by the Council of Ministers of" and insert "the Permanent Secretary to the Treasury, the Permanent Secretary to the Ministry of Education and the Permanent Secretary to the Ministry of Health."

Notes:—

- (1) In page 16, line 4: to leave out "Divisions" and insert "Division".

- (2) In page 16, line 6: after "21", to insert a comma.

- (vii) In page 17, line 17: to leave out "shall" and insert "may".

Note:—In page 20, line 28: to leave out "division" and insert "Division".

- (viii) In page 23, line 10: after "with", to insert "the".

- (ix) In page 23, line 19: to leave out "of" where it secondly occurs and insert "or".

Note:—In page 23, line 34: to leave out "accountd" and insert "accounted".

- (x) In page 27: to leave out lines 1 to 6.

- (xi) In page 27, line 7: after "of", to insert "Chancellor,".

Note:—In page 27, line 7—**Marginal Note:** after "of", to insert "Chancellor,".

- (xii) In page 27, lines 11 and 12: to leave out "Principals of the Divisions" and insert "Principal of the Singapore Division".

Note:—In page 27, line 11—**Marginal Note:** to leave out "Principals" and insert "Principal".

Consequential amendments: Amendments to be made to numbers of sections consequential on the deletion of section 68.